11363 Deerfield Rd.
Cincinnati, Ohio 45242
(513) 247-5465
FAX (513) 247-5462
e-mail: sales@a-tcontrols.com
Web site: www.a-tcontrols.com
DIVISION OF
Pneumatic Positioner

MOUNTING
Air Piping
How To Order
PPL 1200 (Linear Type)
PPR - Rotary Type
Direct Acting (DA) Reverse Acting (RA)
PP
Example
PPR1200-XX-TR-X
L
Linear
R
Rotary
PP
Pneumatic
EP
Electro-Pneumatic
1200
3-15 psi
1000
4–20 mA
XX
 (0) Limit Switches
XX
 No Transmitter
TR
 4–20  mA
Position Transmitter
X
 Flat Indicator
D
 Dome Indicator
LS
2 SPDT Mechanical
PS
2 Proximity Switches
Direct Acting (DA) Reverse Acting (RA)
40
R XX XTR1200
Pneumatic Rotary Positioner, 3–15psi signal,
with 4–20mA Position Transmitter, and
Flat Position Indicator
Principles of Operation
PPL 1200 (Linear Operation)
As the input signal (3–15psi) from the controller increases,
pressure inside of the bellows increases and the plate spring
works as a pivot. As the flapper receives the rotary torque in
the counter-clockwise direction, the clearance between the
nozzle and the flapper will increase, and the nozzle back
pressure will decrease. As a result, the exhaust valve of the
pilot valve moves to the right, and the output pressure of
OUT1 increases to move the actuator diaphragm.
The valve stem goes up or down by the movement of the
actuator diaphragm, and the feedback spring lengthens or
shortens by the movement of the feedback lever. The valve
stem stays in the position where the spring force is balanced
with the force generated by the input signal supplied into
the bellows. The compensation spring is for direct feedback
of the motion of the exhaust valve and is connected to the
flapper to enhance the stability of the loop. The zero point is
adjusted by changing the zero adjustment spring tension.
Installation
PPL 1200 (Linear Type)
1) Connect the feedback lever to the control valve stem at
position where the angle between the valve stem and the
feedback lever is 90º as shown to the right when the input
signal is set to 9 psi (50%).
2) The stroke range for the best performance should be
3/8" - 3-1/4" and the operation angle of the feedback lever
should be between minimum 10º and maximum 30º to
carry out accuracy and linearity perfectly.
PPR 1200 (Rotary Type)
Mount the positioner to the actuator at position where the

MOUNTING
Air Piping
How To Order
PPL 1200 (Linear Type)
PPR - Rotary Type
Direct Acting (DA) Reverse Acting (RA)
PP
Example
PPR1200-XX-TR-X
L
Linear
R
Rotary
PP
Pneumatic
EP
Electro-Pneumatic
1200
3-15 psi
1000
4–20 mA
XX
 (0) Limit Switches
XX
 No Transmitter
TR
 4–20  mA
Position Transmitter
X
 Flat Indicator
D
 Dome Indicator
LS
2 SPDT Mechanical
PS
2 Proximity Switches
Direct Acting (DA) Reverse Acting (RA)
40
R XX XTR1200
Pneumatic Rotary Positioner, 3–15psi signal,
with 4–20mA Position Transmitter, and
Flat Position Indicator
11363 Deerfield Rd.
Cincinnati, Ohio 45242
(513) 247-5465
FAX (513) 247-5462
e-mail: sales@a-tcontrols.com
Web site: www.a-tcontrols.com
DIVISION OF
Pneumatic Positioner
Features
Dimensions
PPL 1200
Linear type
Dimensions in millimeters
PPR 1200
Rotary type
Specifications
L i n e a r  &  R o t a r y  T y p e
A Solid Workhorse You Can
Depend On For Consistent,
Reliable Control
TRIAC Pneumatic Positioners (4-20psi,
linear and rotary type) are advanced
control devices which provide